
Contract Number CMI845-A2 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2/SECOND EXTENSION TO THE 
CONTRACT FOR SAISS PROJECT ESCARPMENT REMOVAL AND TILLING 

THIS AMENDMENT entered into this 24tbday of February '2014 by 

and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, 

FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as 

"County") and EASTMAN AGGREGATE ENTERPRISES, LLC, 3 705 Bellevue 

Avenue, Lake Worth, Florida 33461, (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor"). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated March 22, 2012; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial term beginning March 

22, 2012 and ending March 21, 2013, with an option to extend for four (4) additional one 

(1) year periods upon written agreement of both parties; and 

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to extend the agreement for the period beginning 

March 22, 2013 and ending March 21, 2014; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said Agreement; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants 

and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. In accordance with Section 2 of the 

Contract for SAISS Project Escarpment Removal and Tilling dated March 

22, 2012, the performance period is hereby extended for an additional one ( 1) 

year beginning March 22,2014 and ending March 21,2015. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Addendum 

shall remain in full force and effect. 

3. Time is of the essence. 

1 



Approved as to form b 
Nassau ~·H'-"'~~pc;y 

STATEOF~Q 
COUNTY OF~acb 

Contract Number CMI845-A2 

Its: Chair 

Before me persq,ually appeared, ~rno..cd EasfJ,Ja~ , who is 
personally known_,_../_ ..... orr produr;ed as identification, 

0 
~ to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and 

? aclmowledged to and before me that he/she executed said instrument for the purposes 
..... theiein expressed. 
...... ~.., 

~~· ~' __::s my.hand and official seal, this ;3llt day of .feb r:o.().Cl/ , 2014. 

~i)uJddQ 
~- tary Signature 
r· 

Notary-Public-State of (/ocfJa,_ at large 
My Commission expires:~ 10

1 
;)01~ 

2 


